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Financial irregularities in PSEs

+%443. SHRI PRABHAT JHA: Wil the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC
ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is aware of financial irregularities in Public Sector Enterprises
(PSEs);

(b) ifso, the details thereof;

(c) thereasons of failure in checking these irregularities;

TOriginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.


(d) the action, Government proposes to take on the basis of Comptroller and Auditor General’s (CAG) Report in terms of financial iregularities; and

(e) the loss accrued to Government exchequer during the last three years due to financial irregularities in PSEs?

THE MINISTER FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI VILASRAO
DESHMUKH): (&) to (&) A statement is laid on the Tahle of the House.

Statement

(a)and (b) The Comptroller and Auditor General (C&AG) in its Report (Commercial) No.
CA 24 of 2009-10 that was placed in the Parliament on 9th July, 2009, has observed deficiencies in management of PSUs, which have certain financial implications.

(c) and {(d)) C&AG have also pointed out reasons for these deficiencies. The concerned Ministry/Department is required to take necessary action including remedial action, if any, on the Audit paras/observations relating to Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under its administrative control. In order to effectively monitor and expedite the follow up action on C & AG report, each Administrative Ministry/Department has also set up monitoring cell.

(e) As per the audit observations made in the C&AG Reports Mo CA 24 of 2009-10, CA 11 of 2008 and CA 11 of 2007 the financial implications amount to Rs. 1846.58 crore. Rs. 1404.32 crore and Rs. 4547.63 crore respectively. The concerned
administrative Ministry/Department is required to submit Action Taken MNotes (ATNS) to the office of C&AG for their vetting. After obtaining the vetting remarks of C&AG, the same is submitted by the concerned administrative Ministry/Department for consideration of the Committee on Public Undertakings (CoPU). Submission of the ATNs by respectively

Ministry/Department after getting the same vetted by the office of C&AG is continuous process.
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SHRI B.K. HARIPRASAD : Sir, Bangalore, being the hub of the public sector enterprises in the country, a large number of public sector units are operating from there. Some of the public sector units are pioneers in their fields; like, the Indian Telephone Industries and the Hindustan
Machine Tools. Mow, these units are in the red. | would like to know whether there is any move,
or, as has been stated in part (2) of the reply, whether he has received any suggestion from this Department of merging the ITl with the BSNL, and the HMT taking up any programme or project

of the Railways.

SHRI VILASRAO DESHMUKH: Sir, this supplementary does not relate to the main question.
But, as the hon. Member has suggested, we will, certainly, look into it.

sft wawg wige: wwruly wR)aa, § Al Al of | g e A b ol s, @
RO AmefT & 3R 99 IR 9113 Togd & fh &9 SrRiare oxd &, 9139 Srfar! o1 siad: 7 fRBrfa g1 27 T2, 37 Ufeid Adex sfexcihs & 3far Ta+1 ¥R 9 81 &, a1 19 &1
WA 92 W&, IHDT AR LI a1 S 9gd ravad 21 €-oN go vl g &, e w
ﬁmﬁlﬁm@ﬁﬁ@ﬁqﬁﬁ Mﬁqﬁﬁm%\ﬁﬁﬁpublic sector enterprises E,\f', IEEL
qgd TeateAl g1 1 7 1 d B U1 el g HR SIaE R A e i fare i aut d S 9
@ public sector enterprises A&\r', ™ W= & a9 105 P LGRS R e § 3R BT W wriqfeai #1773 &7


MR. CHAIRMAN: | think this information is available in the Report. Anyway, go ahead.
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SHRI JESUDASU SEELAM: Sir, | would first congratulate the hon. Minister, who has just
been elected to the Rajya Sabha. In respect of all public sector units, we have reserved two per cent of profit to be spent towards corporate social responsibility. The CAG Report also throws some light on the irregularities; the money, meant for spending for the poorest, is not being spent. These relate to the public sector undertakings. Will the hon. Minister try to look into those irregularities as well; and, is there any thinking on the part of the Government to increase it to five per cent of the profit?

SHRI VILASRAO DESHMUKH: Sir, this suggestion, made by the hon. Member, is very valid, and, we will, certainly, see to it that some more amount is earmarked for any public purpose, or, for environmental improvement of that particular area.

Mormugao Port Trust

*444. SHRI SHANTARAM LAXMAN NAIK: Wil the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a dispute between the State Government of Goa and the Mormugao
Port Trust (MPT);

(b) if so, the names and description of the disputed plot or plots of land;

(c) the stand of the State Government of Goa on each plot or parcel of land and the contention of MPT thereon;

(d) the number of meetings held between MPT and the State Government of Goa in this

matter; and
(e) the status of the discussion?

THE MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHF{I G.K. \/ASAN): (a) to (e) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statemenf
(a) ‘es, Sir.

(b) (i) Land admeasuring 23,553 sq.mirs. at Adarshnagar, bearing No. 144/1in Chalta Mo. 1of PT Sheet No. 144 of Yasco city.

